

STOCKMAR WAX CRAYONS

Object of the declaration:

STOCKMAR Wax Crayons Product no.. 31..., 32..., 33..., Wax Crayons, 33 colours

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG, Borsigstrasse 7, 24568 Kaltenkirchen, Germany This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufaturer.

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

EU TOY DIRECTIVE 2009/48/EC Regulation (EC) 1907/2006

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which confomity is declared:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-2:2020 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021

Place and date of issue:

47

Kaltenkirchen, 20.06.2023

Signed for and on behalf of Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG:

Corinna Schuldt (QM)



Date of revision: 20.06.2023 Edition: 2023

STOCKMAR WAX BLOCKS

Object of the declaration:

STOCKMAR Wax Blocks Product no.. 34..., 35..., 36..., Wax Blocks, 32 colours

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG, Borsigstrasse 7, 24568 Kaltenkirchen, Germany This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

EU TOY DIRECTIVE 2009/48/EC Regulation (EC) 1907/2006

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-2:2020 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021

Place and date of issue:

Kaltenkirchen, 20.06.2023

Signed for and on behalf of Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG:

Corinna Schuldt (QM)



STOCKMAR WATERCOLOURS

Object of the declaration::

STOCKMAR Watercolours Product no.. 41..., 42..., 43..., Watercolours, 22 colours

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG, Borsigstrasse 7, 24568 Kaltenkirchen, Germany This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufaturer.

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

EU TOY DIRECTIVE 2009/48/EC Regulation (EC) 1907/2006

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-2:2020 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021

Place and date of issue:

Kaltenkirchen, 20.06.2023

Signed for and on behalf of Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG:

Corinna Schuldt (QM)







STOCKMAR OPAQUE COLOURS

Object of the declaration:

STOCKMAR Opaque Colours Product no. 45..., 46..., Opaque Colours, 12 colours

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG, Borsigstrasse 7, 24568 Kaltenkirchen, Germany This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufaturer.

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

EU TOY DIRECTIVE 2009/48/EC Regulation (EC) 1907/2006

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-2:2020 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021

Place and date of issue:

+?

Kaltenkirchen, 20.06.2023

Signed for and on behalf of Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG:

Corinna Schuldt (QM)





STOCKMAR MODELLING BEESWAX

Object of the declaration:

STOCKMAR Modelling Beeswax Product no. 51..., Modelling Beeswax, 15 colours

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG, Borsigstrasse 7, 24568 Kaltenkirchen, Germany This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufaturer.

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

EU TOY DIRECTIVE 2009/48/EC Regulation (EC) 1907/2006

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-2:2020 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021

Place and date of issue:

47

Kaltenkirchen, 20.06.2023

Signed for and on behalf of Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG:

Corinna Schuldt (QM)





STOCKMAR DECORATING WAX SHEETS

Object of the declaration:

STOCKMAR Decorating Wax Sheets Product no. 63..., Decorating Wax Sheets, 18 colours

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG, Borsigstrasse 7, 24568 Kaltenkirchen, Germany This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

EU TOY DIRECTIVE 2009/48/EC Regulation (EC) 1907/2006

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which confomity is declared:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-2:2020 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021

Place and date of issue:

Kaltenkirchen, 20.06.2023

Signed for and on behalf of Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG:

Corinna Schuldt (QM)



STOCKMAR COLOURED PENCILS

Object of the declaration:

STOCKMAR Coloured Pencils Product no. 91..., 92..., 94..., 95..., 96..., Coloured Pencils, 25 colours

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG, Borsigstrasse 7, 24568 Kaltenkirchen, Germany This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufaturer.

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

EU TOY DIRECTIVE 2009/48/EC Regulation (EC) 1907/2006

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which confomity is declared:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-2:2020 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021

Place and date of issue:

Kaltenkirchen, 20.06.2023

Signed for and on behalf of Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG:

Corinna Schuldt (QM)

Productinformation: www.stockmar.de

7/7





ENCAUSTIC ART WAX BLOCKS

Object of the declaration:

Encaustic Art Wax Blocks Product no. 99535---, Encaustic Art Wax Blocks, 48 colours

Name and address of the manufacturer:

Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG, Borsigstrasse 7, 24568 Kaltenkirchen, Germany This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation legislation:

EU TOY DIRECTIVE 2009/48/EC Regulation (EC) 1907/2006

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 71-1:2014+A1:2018 EN 71-2:2020 EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021

Place and date of issue:

47

Kaltenkirchen, 20.06.2023

Signed for and on behalf of Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co.KG:

Corinna Schuldt (QM)